## Geographic information — Procedures for item registration Part 1: Fundamentals

## Amendment No. 1

## International adoption identical

#### **Publishing and Approval Dates**

Council of Standards Australia Approval: 20 September 2021 New Zealand Standards Approval Board Approval: 1 September 2021 Published: 1 October 2021

#### Summary

This amendment applies to the following elements:

- Front cover
- Designation
- Preface
- Amendment 1

#### Amendment details

AS ISO 19135.1:2018 is amended as follows. The amendments should be inserted in the locations as instructed.

Element	Instruction/New text
Front cover	Top right hand corner, <i>delete</i> "AS ISO 19135.1:2018" and <i>replace</i> with:
	AS/NZS ISO 19135.1:2018
	Top right hand corner, <i>add</i> :
	ISO 19135-1:2015/Amd.1:2021
	(Incorporating Amendment No. 1)
Designation	Delete "AS ISO 19135.1" and replace with "AS/NZS ISO 19135.1" in all instances.
Preface	After first paragraph, add the following:
	<ol> <li>After consultation with stakeholders in both countries, Standards Australia and Standards New Zealand decided to amend this Standard to an Australian/New Zealand Standard.</li> </ol>
	Amendment No. 1 to this Standard was prepared by the Joint Standards Australia/Standards New Zealand Committee IT-004, Geographical Information/Geomatics. As a consequence of Amendment No. 1, this Standard will be redesignated from AS ISO 19135.1 to AS/NZS ISO 19135.1.
	2 <i>Delete</i> fifth paragraph and <i>replace</i> with the following:
	This Standard is identical with, and has been reproduced from, ISO 19135-1:2015, <i>Geographic information — Procedures for item</i> <i>registration — Part 1: Fundamentals</i> , and its Amendment No. 1 (2021) which has been added at the end of the source text.





ElementInstruction/New textAmdAfter the Bibliography, add the following Amendment No. 1 (2021).

# **Amendment 1**

### 1 Amendments due to publication of related standards

Clause 3 Change "ISO 19103: —1)" to "ISO 19103:2015" Delete footnote 1) 2 Amendments regarding XML schema implementation

Clause 4.2

Add

"XML eXtensible Markup Language"

After Annex F

Add